GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3553
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015

RECONSTITUTION OF ICHR
Venugopal Dr. Ponnusamy

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reconstituted the Indian Council of Historical Research (ICHR);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the composition of the present revamped/reconstituted ICHR;

(d) whether the Government has deviated from the previous practice of reappointing the outgoing members; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)
(a) : Yes, Madam.
(b) & (c) : A list of members of reconstituted council of Indian Council of Historical Research (ICHR) is enclosed at Annexure - I.

& (e) : The council of ICHR has been reconstituted in accordance with the provision under Memorandum of Association and Rules of ICHR.
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